TUITION AND FEES 2025-2026

Tuition & Fees must be paid in full by the due date, to avoid cancellation of your schedule. If your schedule is

\\\\\\\\\\\

canceled due to non-payment, you will need to pay in full or set up a payment plan, in order to rebuild your

schedule. Please note that it is very difficult to recreate your original schedule after it has been canceled.

The Tuition & Fees represented below are an estimation of costs and should not be interpreted as an exact

quotation or billing amount.

PhD Business

PhD Ministry

MS

MOL, MBA & Certificate

MMin, MA, MDiv

PhD

Dmin

MPSA

PER CREDIT HOUR
CENTER FOR LEADERSHIP & ORGANIZATIONS

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

COLLEGE OF CHRISTIAN STUDIES

COMMAND COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

MEd, MEdAS, MSIDLT, MAT & Certificate

EdD, EdS

MSN & Certificate
MMS
DPT

DNP

COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

TOTAL

$810

$705
$635

$595

$430
$705

$520
$545

$445
$605

$805
$920
$795

$855



MS

SOUTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF THE ARTS

MM MEd

Certificate

Audit (no credit)

INTERNATIONAL GRADUATE SCHOOL

CENTER FOR CYBERSECURITY

$595

$445

$630

$250



MISCELLANEOUS GRADUATE EXPENSES

Graduation Fee by Application Deadline (Graduate)
Independent Study / Directed Study
Application Fee*/***
Diploma Reprint Fee
International Mailing Fee for Diplomas
Returned Check Fee
Transcript Fee-Official
Transcript Fee-Unofficial
Enroliment Confirmation - PhD in Leadership, EdD, and EdS
Enroliment Confirmation - Graduate Nursing
Enrollment Confirmation - DPT
Enrollment Confirmation - MMSPA
Enroliment Confirmation - CCS PhD Preaching
DMin (Project Course Fee)
DPT Program Fee - Per Semester
DNP and MSN Graduate Nursing Fee - Per Semester
MMSPA Program Fee - Per Semester
Graduate Technology Fee (Per Semester/Term)*##*
Graduate Full-Time (6 or more hours)
Graduate Half-Time (less than 6 hours)

COE Programs (MEd, MEdAS, MAT) - Learning & Innovation Fee - Per Semester

* Waived for AU Graduates
*** Additional application fees may apply for CHP programs

###% Excludes Dmin and PhD in Leadership programs

TOTAL

$100
$500
$40
$50
$50
$35
$15
$5
$200
$600
$1,000
$1,000
$200
$350
$500
$530

$500
$250

$125

$15

i



