

ANDERSON UNIVERSITY

TUITION AND FEES 2025-2026

Tuition & Fees must be paid in full by the due date, to avoid cancellation of your schedule. If your schedule is canceled due to non-payment, you will need to pay in full or set up a payment plan, in order to rebuild your schedule. Please note that it is very difficult to recreate your original schedule after it has been canceled.

The Tuition & Fees represented below are an estimation of costs and should not be interpreted as an exact quotation or billing amount.

	TOTAL
PER CREDIT HOUR	
CENTER FOR LEADERSHIP & ORGANIZATIONS	
PhD Business	\$810
PhD Ministry	\$705
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES	
MS	\$635
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS	
MOL, MBA & Certificate	\$595
COLLEGE OF CHRISTIAN STUDIES	
MMin, MA, MDiv	\$430
PhD	\$705
Dmin	\$520
COMMAND COLLEGE	
MPSA	\$545
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	
MEd, MEdAS, MSIDLT, MAT & Certificate	\$445
EdD, EdS	\$605
COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS	
MSN & Certificate	\$805
MMS	\$920
DPT	\$795
DNP	\$855

INTERNATIONAL GRADUATE SCHOOL

MS \$595

SOUTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF THE ARTS

MM MEd \$445

CENTER FOR CYBERSECURITY

Certificate \$630

Audit (no credit) \$250

	TOTAL
MISCELLANEOUS GRADUATE EXPENSES	
Graduation Fee by Application Deadline (Graduate)	\$100
Independent Study / Directed Study	\$500
Application Fee*/***	\$40
Diploma Reprint Fee	\$50
International Mailing Fee for Diplomas	\$50
Returned Check Fee	\$35
Transcript Fee-Official	\$15
Transcript Fee-Unofficial	\$5
Enrollment Confirmation - PhD in Leadership, EdD, and EdS	\$200
Enrollment Confirmation - Graduate Nursing	\$600
Enrollment Confirmation - DPT	\$1,000
Enrollment Confirmation - MMSPA	\$1,000
Enrollment Confirmation - CCS PhD Preaching	\$200
DMin (Project Course Fee)	\$350
DPT Program Fee - Per Semester	\$500
DNP and MSN Graduate Nursing Fee - Per Semester	\$530
MMSPA Program Fee - Per Semester	\$500
Graduate Technology Fee (Per Semester/Term)****	
Graduate Full-Time (6 or more hours)	\$250
Graduate Half-Time (less than 6 hours)	\$125
COE Programs (MEd, MEdAS, MAT) - Learning & Innovation Fee - Per Semester	\$115

* Waived for AU Graduates

*** Additional application fees may apply for CHP programs

**** Excludes Dmin and PhD in Leadership programs

